TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM863370 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/22/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEVOX, INC.	
Street Address:	655 Montgomery St Ste 1000	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4516956	LIVEVOX
Registration Number:	4416865	LIVEVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, Suite 330

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64364.008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement for LiveVox_ Inc.

(PNC-LiveVox)(133988722.1)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement for LiveVox Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0104

900823494

(PNC-LiveVox)(133988722.1)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement for LiveVox_ Inc. (PNC-LiveVox)(133988722.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0105

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 22, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to LIVEVOX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5920/0302;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0106

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Eric Klein

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

REGISTRANT	TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LiveVox, Inc.	LIVEVOX (& Design)	85674933	7/12/2012	4516956	4/22/2014
LiveVox, Inc.	LIVEVOX	85675074	7/12/2012	4416865	10/15/201

074658.16087/133611176v.1

RECORDED: 12/22/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0108